m1500	005235
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000274607080
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	<u>}</u> 07/02/1501012020 * *125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRE LARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	JUL 0 6 2015 S MASON



Mark A. Bartels , Terefice J. Bouressa John P. D'Angelo Joseph W. Faulds Timothy A. Hawley Robert J. Janssen Michael J. Klršchling Lora: A. Matzke Christina L. Peterson Patricia J. Sandoz C. David Stellpflug Daniel J. Walsh

Mark A. Bartels Direct: 920.330.9212 mbartels@stellpfluglaw.com

June 25, 2015

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Well-House Dryer Vent Cleaning, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Cover letter;
- 2. Original and copy of Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida; and
- 3. State of Wisconsin Certificate of Status.

Please file the original application, file stamp the copy and return it to me in the enclosed selfaddressed, stamped envelope. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the filing fee.

Should you have any questions or need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours, STELLPFLØGLAWS.C. By: Mark A. Bartels



cc: Mr. Paul Welhouse (w/o enc.)

OFFICES IN De Pere Hayward MAIN OFFICE 444 Reid Street, Suite 200 P.O. Box 5637 De Pere Wisconsin 54115

PHONE 920.336.5766 TOLL-FREE 866.525.5200 FAX 920.336.5769 WEB www.stellpfluglaw.com

DH IO: 55

		OVER LETTER	
ſ O :	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
	Well-House Dryer Vent Cleaning, LLC		
UBJE	ECT:Name o	f Limited Liability	Company
Existen	closed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Con ace, and check are submitted to register the above refe	erenced foreign limit	
lease r	return all correspondence concerning this matter to th	e following:	
	Paul G. Welhouse		
	1	Name of Person	
	Well-House Dryer Vent Cleaning, LLC	•	
		Firm/Company	
	4204 Westbrook Court		
		Address	
	Oneida, WI 54155		
	City/	State and Zip Code	
	wellhouseair@gmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annua	l report notification)
or furt	ther information concerning this matter, please call:		
	Paul G. Welhouse	920 at (265-9535
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code) Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
inclose	ed is a check for the following amount: ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Fili Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Well-House Dryer Vent Cleaning, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Liability Company," "L.L.C, Wisconsin		3. 47-4075583					
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	J,	(FEI number, if applicable)				
4. Have not transacted bu	usiness in Florida yet.						
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.						
5. 4204 Westbrook Cour	t, Oneida, WI 54155						
							•
·	(Street Address of I	Principal Office)		ALSE	ហ	SECR	
6. 4204 Westbrook Court	, Oneida, WI 54155			AR	JUL	DRET	
<u> </u>				ASS	-2	ARY	
	(Mailing /	Address)		SEE OF	A	ORP	
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	ible)	F STATE FLORIDA	AM 10: 55	0805	
Name:	Metotka Durdubakov				ហ ហ	ATIONS	
Office Address:	686 South Gulf Drive					3	2
	Naples		, Florida ³⁴¹⁰²				
	(City)		(Zip code)				

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agents

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Paul G. Welhouse, Manager

4204 Westbrook Court

Oneida, WI 54155

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

ignature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Paul G. Welhouse

United States of America State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator of the Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

WELL-HOUSE DRYER VENT CLEANING, LLC

is a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is May 6, 2015.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has not yet completed its initial report year and, accordingly, has not yet filed an annual report under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.1622 or 183.0120 Wis. Stats., and that said corporation or limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on June 25, 2015.

orge Vitak

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

DFI/Corp/33

To validate the authenticity of this certificate

Visit this web address: http://www.wdfi.org/apps/ccs/verify/ Enter this code: 156060-62CA47B4